

Government of Jammu and Kashmir Youth Services and Sports Department (Services) Civil Secretariat,

Srinagar

sro600 - In exercise of the powers conferred by proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor is pleased to direct that the cadre of the Jammu and Kashmir Youth Services and Sports (Gazetted) Service for the Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir upon exclusion of the posts of Union Territory of Ladakh, shall comprise the posts as indicated in Schedule-I to this notification, subject to any modifications as may be necessary.

This shall come into force with immediate effect.

By order of the Governor.

(Sarmad Hafeez), IAS Secretary to the Government, Youth Services and Sports Department.

Dated: 25 -10-2019

No: Edu/YSS/Phy/236/2019

Schedule - I to SRO No. _____ dated;__

S.No.	Name of the post	Number of posts	Pay band/ Scale of the post with Grade Pay	Cadre
1.	Director General	01	Level-14 (144200-218200)	UT
2	Jt Director	02	Level-12 (78800-209200)	UT
3	Principal	01	Level-14 (144200-218200)	UT
4	Assistant Professor	08	Level-10A (56600-179800)	UT
5	Specialist	02	Level-9 (52700-166700)	UT
6	Medical Officer	01	Level-9 (52700-166700)	UT
7	Deputy Director (P)	01	Level-11 (67000-208700)	UT
8	Deputy Director	03	Level-11 (67000-208700)	UT
9	Accounts Officer	01	Level-8 (47600-151100)	UT
10	Assistant Director	02	Level 10-A (56600-179800)	UT
11	DYSSO's	20	Level 10-A (56600-179800)	UT
12	Lady Warden	01	Level-9 (52700-166700)	UT
13	ZPEO's	187	Level 6-F(40800-129200)	UT
14	Physical Education Lecturers	371	Level 6-F(40800-129200)	UT
	Total	601		- 11 - E

()

۲

(Sarmad Hafeez), IAS Secretary to the Government, Youth Services and Sports Department

.